504282848 03/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4329529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOACHIM LUITHLE	04/14/2005
FRANK-GERHARD BOB	05/27/2005
CHRISTINA ERB	05/05/2005
FRANK-THORSTEN HAFNER	05/01/2005
KATRIN SCHNIZLER	08/16/2005
TIMO FLEBNER	01/05/2005
MARJA VAN KAMPEN	01/22/2005
FRANZ-JOSEF VAN DER STAAY	06/24/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER HEALTHCARE AG	
Street Address:	KAISER-WILHELM-ALLEE 1	
City:	LEVERKUSEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-51368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14733804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415)268-6347 Email: mchacon@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: WEI TANG

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER PA LLP

Address Line 2: 755 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	777052008002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEITANG
SIGNATURE:	/Wei Tang/

504282848 PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0241

DATE SIGNED: 03/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2
source=1-Assignment Inventors to Bayer Healthcare AG#page1.tif
source=1-Assignment Inventors to Bayer Healthcare AG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041669 FRAME: 0242

Assignment

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/We

- 1) Joachim Luithle 2) Frank-Gerhard Böß 3) Christina Erb
- 4) Frank-Thorsten Hafner 5) Katrin Schnizler 6) Timo Fleßner
- 7) Marja van Kampen 8) Franz-Josef van der Staav
- 1) Kastanienallee 29a, 42489 Wülfrath, GERMANY
- 2) 12 The Glen, London Road, Berkshire SL57DF, GREAT BRITAIN
- 3) Uhlandstr. 4, 65830 Kriftel, GERMANY
- 4) Nützenberger Straße 206, 42115 Wupertal, GERMANY
- 5) Odenwaldstr. 21, 63517 Rodenbach, GERMANY
- 6) Egenstr. 64, 42113 Wuppertal, GERMANY
- 7) Fleherstr. 200, 40223 Düsseldorf, GERMANY
- 8) Saturnus Weg 10, 8251 BB Dronten, The Netherlands

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Bayer HealthCare AG a corporation of Germany, located at D-51368 Leverkusen, Germany the entire right, title, and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith, entitled

2- HETEROARYL CARBOXAMIDES

Filed: June 2, 2003

PCT-Serial No.: PCT/EP03/05735

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to my/us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventor(s)/Erfinder
14.4.2005	1. 1 · N
27,05,2005	2 Hanz Josefflandle Goog
<u>05 05 2005</u>	3. Christina Ello
0701.05	4.
16.8.2005	5. Kadin Sthists
<u> </u>	6.
29 01 2005	PATENT REEL: 04/009/FRAME: 02485

246 2005

2x Enh J. By3

Le A 36 131-US

Patent Reel: 041009 France: 02406